

Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB_141_22

You asked:

1. How many patients died while placed in a CAMHS inpatient service in Wales in the following years?

- i) 2019- Nil.
- ii) 2020- Nil.
- iii) 2021- Nil.
- iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)- Nil.

2. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of the death, run by an independent sector provider? Please break down the figures by the following years:

- i) 2019- Nil.
- ii) 2020- Nil.
- iii) 2021- Nil.
- iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)- Nil.

3. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of their death, run by the NHS? Please break down the figures by the following years:

- i) 2019- Nil.
- ii) 2020- Nil.
- iii) 2021- Nil.
- iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)- Nil.

Please note, the National Collaborative Commissioning Unit (NCCU) only have access to information relating to patients placed via the National Framework Agreement. All Tier 4 placements (NHS and Independent sector) are commissioned by Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee (WHSSC). Therefore, you may wish to also direct your request to WHSSC.

Their contact details can be found via the following link:

<http://www.whssc.wales.nhs.uk/contact-us>